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(End of clause)

252.204–7003 Control of government
personnel work product.

As prescribed in 204.404–70(b), use the
following clause:

CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK

PRODUCT (APR. 1992)

The Contractor’s procedures for protecting
against unauthorized disclosure of informa-
tion shall not require Department of Defense
employees or members of the Armed Forces
to relinquish control of their work products,
whether classified or not, to the contractor.

(End of clause)

[57 FR 14996, Apr. 23, 1992]

252.205–7000 Provision of information
to cooperative agreement holders.

As prescribed in 205.470–2, use the fol-
lowing clause:

PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT HOLDERS (DEC. 1991)

(a) Definition.
Cooperative agreement holder means a State

or local government; a private, nonprofit or-
ganization; a tribal organization (as defined
in section 4(c) of the Indian Self-Determina-
tion and Education Assistance Act (Pub. L.
93–268; 25 U.S.C. 450(c))); or an economic en-
terprise (as defined in section 3(e) of the In-
dian Financing Act of 1974 (Pub. L. 93–362; 25
U.S.C. 1452(e))) whether such economic enter-
prise is organized for profit or nonprofit pur-
poses; which has an agreement with the De-
fense Logistics Agency to furnish procure-
ment technical assistance to business enti-
ties.

(b) The Contractor shall provide coopera-
tive agreement holders, upon their request,
with a list of those appropriate employees or
offices responsible for entering into sub-
contracts under defense contracts. The list
shall include the business address, telephone
number, and area of responsibility of each
employee or office.

(c) The Contractor need not provide the
listing to a particular cooperative agreement
holder more frequently than once a year.

(End of clause)

252.206–7000 Domestic source restric-
tion.

As prescribed at 206.302–3–70, use the
following provision:

DOMESTIC SOURCE RESTRICTION (DEC. 1991)

This solicitation is restricted to domestic
sources under the authority of 10 U.S.C.
2304(c)(3). Foreign sources, except Canadian
sources, are not eligible for award.

(End of provision)

252.208–7000 Intent to furnish pre-
cious metals as Government-fur-
nished material.

As prescribed in 208.7305(a), use the
following clause:

INTENT TO FURNISH PRECIOUS METALS AS

GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED MATERIAL (DEC.
1991)

(a) The Government intends to furnish pre-
cious metals required in the manufacture of
items to be delivered under the contract if
the Contracting Officer determines it to be
in the Government’s best interest. The use of
Government-furnished silver is mandatory
when the quantity required is one hundred
troy ounces or more. The precious metal(s)
will be furnished pursuant to the Govern-
ment Furnished Property clause of the con-
tract.

(b) The Offeror shall cite the type (silver,
gold, platinum, palladium, iridium, rhodium,
and ruthenium) and quantity in whole troy
ounces of precious metals required in the
performance of this contract (including pre-
cious metals required for any first article or
production sample), and shall specify the na-
tional stock number (NSN) and nomen-
clature, if known, of the deliverable item re-
quiring precious metals.

Precious metal* Quantity
Deliverable item

(NSN and nomen-
clature)

*If platinum or palladium, specify whether sponge or gran-
ules are required.

(c) Offerors shall submit two prices for
each deliverable item which contains pre-
cious metals—one based on the Government
furnishing precious metals, and one based on
the Contractor furnishing precious metals.
Award will be made on the basis which is in
the best interest of the Government.

(d) The Contractor agrees to insert this
clause, including this paragraph (d), in so-
licitations for subcontracts and purchase or-
ders issued in performance of this contract,
unless the Contractor knows that the item
being purchased contains no precious metals.
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